Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 01-09)
OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 02/28/2009)

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY				
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.				
Arnos Corp. Individual(s) Association General Partnership Limited Partnership	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached? Name: Icahn Enterprises Holdings L.P. Internal Address: Metropolitan Towers Street Address: 142 West 57th Street, 5th Floor			
Citizenship (see guidelines) Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes No				
3. Nature of conveyance)/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s)	General Partnership Citizenship Limited Partnership Citizenship Corporation Citizenship Other Citizenship If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)			
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and A. Trademark Application No.(s) C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) See Attached Exhibit B Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No			
Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:			
Internal Address: Jenner & Block LLP Street Address: 353 N. Clark Street	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$_515.00 Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed			
City: Chicago State: Illinois Zip: 60654-3456 Phone Number: (312) 840-7860 Fax Number: (312) 527-0484 Email Address: CHGOIP@jenner.com 9. Signature: Accepted Signature	8. Payment Information: Deposit Account Number 10-0460 Authorized User Name Mariann 8. Murphy May 6, 2010			
Signature Mariann R. Murphy Name of Person Signing	Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:			

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

EXHIBIT B

TRADEMARKS

Mark	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
SEALFLEX	3,309,283	10/09/2007
SMOKE MASTER	3,130,477	08/15/2006
MEMBRA-CEL	3,070,655	03/21/2006
VISMAX	2,660,616	12/10/2002
VISFLEX	2,610,085	08/20/2002
VISLON	2,209,002	12/08/1998
SEPRA-CEL	1,946,715	01/09/1996
REELSMOKE	1,827,479	03/22/1994
REELKASE	1,827,478	03/22/1994
E-Z LOAD	1,775,218	06/08/1993
E-Z PEEL	1,671,120	01/07/1992
SENTINEL	1,653,667	08/13/1991
VISKASE	1,444,069	06/23/1987
VISKASE and Design	1,444,068	06/23/1987
E-Z SMOKE	1,308,994	12/11/1984
E-Z SMOKE	1,243,660	06/28/1983
SHIRMATIC	1,086,943	03/07/1978
VISTEN	525,848	06/06/1950
NOJAX (Stylized)	417,447	10/30/1945
ZEPHYR and Design	379,873	07/30/1940

B-1

ASSIGNMENT OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT

This ASSIGNMENT OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT (the "Assignment") is made as of April 28, 2010 by Arnos Corp., a Nevada corporation (the "Existing Lender"), in favor of Icahn Enterprises Holdings L.P., a Delaware limited partnership (the "New Lender").

Reference is hereby made to that certain Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated as of November 14, 2007 (as amended, the "Intellectual Property Security Agreement") by Viskase Companies, Inc. (the "Borrower"), in favor of the Existing Lender, pursuant to which the Borrower granted to the Existing Lender a security interest in all of its Intellectual Property (as defined in the Intellectual Property Security Agreement), including, without limitation, the applications and registrations set forth on Exhibit A and Exhibit B attached hereto.

The Existing Lender hereby assigns, transfers and sets over to the New Lender all of its right, title and interest in and to the Intellectual Property Security Agreement, including, without limitation, the Intellectual Property and the applications and registrations set forth on Exhibit A and Exhibit B attached hereto.

This Assignment is being executed pursuant to that certain Assignment and Assumption Agreement dated as of January 15, 2010, between the Existing Lender and the New Lender, without any additional representation or warranties and without in any way qualifying or amending the representations and warranties contained therein.

[Remainder of Page Intentionally Left Blank; Signature Page Follows]

1832211.2

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this Assignment to be executed as of the date first above written by its duly authorized officer.

ARNOS CORP.

Name: Keith Cozza

Title: Authorized Signatory

STATE OF NEW YORK

) SS.

COUNTY OF NEW YORK)

I HEREBY CERTIFY that on this 21 day of undersigned officer, personally appeared Keith Cozza, who acknowledged himself to be an Authorized Signatory of Arnos Corp., a Nevada corporation, and that he, in such capacity, being authorized to do so, executed this Assignment for the purposes therein contained, by signing the name of Arnos Corp., as an Authorized Signatory of Arnos Corp.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and Notarial Seal.

ommission expires:

Elizabeth K.S. Loh Netary Rublic, State of New York No.01Li05053159 Qualified in Bronx County Certificate filed in New York County Commission Expires Dec. 11, 2012

> [Signature Page to Assignment of Intellectual Property Security Agreement]

MAY-06-2010 14:07 JENNER AND BLOCK P.06/10

EXHIBIT A

PATENTS

See Attached.

EXHIBIT A

PATENTS

Title	Patent No.	Issue Date
Nylon Food Casing Having A Barrier Core Layer	7,244,481	07/17/2007
Process For Improving Smoky Color Of An Encased Food	7,001,635	02/21/206
Product		
Improving Rewet Shrink Properties Of Casing	6,630,214	10/07/2003
Cellulose Food Casing, Cellulose Composition And Production	6,547,999	04/152003
Method Therefor		
Mandrel Structure For Use In Manufacture Of Cellulose Food	6,444,161	09/03/2002
Casing		
Method For Extruding Tubular Film	6,319,457	11/20/2001
Food Casing Package And Method Of Preparing	6,279,737	08/28/2001
Method Of Controlling The Diameter Of A Clear Extruded Tube	6,264,874	07/24/2001
Method For The Contact Printing Of Cellulose Food Casings	6,200,510	03/13/2001
Colored Cellulosic Casing With Clear Corridor	6,183,826	02/06/2001
Bixin Colorant Compositions	6,143,344	11/07/2000
Method For Removing Cellulosic Casings From Sausages	6,132,779	10/17/2000
Method And Apparatus For Forming A Cellulose Article	6,096,258	08/01/2000
Including Solvent Recovery Means		
Cellulose Resistant Cellulose Casing And Process	6,083,581	07/04/2000
Noncircular Fiber Battery Separator And Method	6,051,335	04/18/2000
Process For Making Sausages Using Casing Having Adjacent	6,045,848	04/04/2000
Optically Different Portions		
Edible Film And Method	5,962,053	10/05/1999
Self-Coloring Food Casing	5,955,126	09/21/1999
Reduced Curl Battery Separator And Method	5,942,354	08/24/1999
Perforated Food Casings And Method	5,919,534	07/06/1999
Cellulose Food Casing Manufacturing Method	5,766,540	06/16/1998
Mandrel Structure For Use In Manufacture Of Cellulose Food	5,759,478	06/02/1998
Casing		
Fibrous Composite Cellulosic Film And Method	5,747,125	05/05/1998
Cellulosic Composition And Article	5,744,251	04/28/1998
Food Casing Of Nonderivatized Cellulose	5,702,783	12/30/1997
Heat Shrinkable Nylon Food Casing Having A Functionalized	5,698,279	12/16/1997
Ethylenic Polymer Core Layer		
Cellulose Food Casing Manufacturing Method	5,658,525	08/19/1997
Cellulose Article Manufacturing Method	5,658,524	08/19/1997
Reinforced Cellulosic Film	5,603,884	02/18/1997
Apparatus For The Manufacture Of Cellulose Food Casing	5,597,587	01/28/1997
Surface Treatment Of Foodstuffs With Antimicrobial	5,573,801	11/12/1996
Compositions		
Antimicrobial Composition For Surface Treatment Of Foodstuffs	5,573,800	11/12/1996
ilm And Method For Surface Treatment Of Foodstuffs With	5,573,797	11/12/1996
Antimicrobial Compositions	·	
Cellulosic Food Casing	H1592	09/03/1996
Heat Shrinkable Nylon Food Casing With A Polyolefin Core	5,549,943	08/27/1996
Layer		
Amorphous Nylon Copolymer And Copolyamide Films And	5,480,945	01/02/1996
Blends		ļ

Title	Patent No.	Issue Date
Method Of Manufacturing A Cellulosic Article Containing An	5,470,519	11/28/1995
Olefinic Oxide Polymer		
Cellulose Food Casing Manufacturing Method	5,451,364	09/19/1995
Method For Forming A Shirred Fibrous Casing Article	5,399,213	03/21/1995
Method And Apparatus For Packaging Of Shirred Food Casings	5,391,108	02/21/1995
And Resulting Article		1
Package Of Shirred Food Casings	5,382,190	01/17/1995
Package Of Shirred Food Casing And Method	5,381,643	01/17/1995
Package Of Shirred Food Casing And Method	5,356,007	10/18/1994
Amorphous Nylon Copolymer And Copolyamide Films And	5,344,679	09/06/1994
Blends		
Shirred Fibrous Casing Article And Method	5,328,733	07/12/1994
Method For Making A Cooked Food Using Shirred Casing	5,304,385	04/19/1994
Having An Ethylenic Polymer Outer Layer With An External		
Non-Oil Based Lubricant		
Method Of Making A Cellulose Food Casing	5,277,857	01/11/1994
Shirred Thermoplastic Casing Having External Non-Oil Based	5,256,458	10/26/1993
Lubricating Coating		
End Closures For Shirred Casing Sticks And Method And	5,238,443	08/24/1993
Apparatus For Making Them		
Method And Apparatus For Severing Shirred Tubular Food	5,230,651	07/27/1993
Casing, And Article		
Buffered Acid-Treated Food Casing	5,207,609	05/04/1993
Buffered Acid-Treated Food Casing	5,207,608	05/04/1993
Method And Apparatus For Severing Shirred Tubular Food	5,173,074	12/22/1992
Casing, And Article		
Method And Apparatus For Severing Shirred Tubular Food	5,145,449	09/08/1992
Casing		
Method For Preparing Indicia-Containing Article	5,085,890	02/04/1992
Method For Producing A Food Body With Surface Color Indicia	5,032,416	07/16/1991

A-2

EXHIBIT B

TRADEMARKS

See Attached.

EXHIBIT B

TRADEMARKS

Mark	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
SEALFLEX	3,309,283	10/09/2007
SMOKE MASTER	3,130,477	08/15/2006
MEMBRA-CEL	3,070,655	03/21/2006
VISMAX	2,660,616	12/10/2002
VISFLEX	2,610,085	08/20/2002
VISLON	2,209,002	12/08/1998
SEPRA-CEL	1,946,715	01/09/1996
REELSMOKE	1,827,479	03/22/1994
REELKASE	1,827,478	03/22/1994
E-Z LOAD	1,775,218	06/08/1993
E-Z PEEL	1,671,120	01/07/1992
SENTINEL	1,653,667	08/13/1991
VISKASE	1,444,069	06/23/1987
VISKASE and Design	1,444,068	06/23/1987
E-Z SMOKE	1,308,994	12/11/1984
E-Z SMOKE	1,243,660	06/28/1983
SHIRMATIC	1,086,943	03/07/1978
VISTEN	525,848	06/06/1950
NOJAX (Stylized)	417,447	10/30/1945
ZEPHYR and Design	379,873	07/30/1940

B-1

1863216

RECORDED: 05/06/2010